

## **SHIPPING TARIFFS**

# THE MEETINGS SHOW & BUSINESS TRAVEL SHOW 2025 16-17 APRIL 2025 SANDS EXPO & CONVENTION CENTRE, SINGAPORE

Kuehne + Nagel Pte Ltd c/o KN Expo + Events Singapore 10 Pioneer Crescent, Singapore Logistics Hub, Singapore 628566 Contact: Mr Raymond Chin Expo + Events Specialist Tel. +65 9690 1569 raymond.chin@kuehne-nagel.com

Terms and Conditions: This Company is an individual member of the International Federation of Freight Forwarders Associations (FIATA). Unless otherwise agreed in writing by an officer of the Company, all transactions with the Company are subject to the FIATA Model Rules for Freight Forwarding Services as adopted by this Company (copies are available anytime from the Company upon request), which, in certain cases, exclude or limit the Company's liability is Generally the Company's liability for loss of or damage to goods is limited to 2 SDR per kg of the concerned goods, liability for delay is limited to the remuneration for the affected services, and liability for other type of loss is limited to SDR 10,000 for each incident. Further to those limitations the Company's liability shall in no event exceed a total annual aggregate of SDR 500,000, unless mandatory law stipulates otherwise. The information contained in this document is confidential information and may also be legally privileged, intended only for the individual or entity named as the addresse. If you are not the intended recipient you are hereby notified that any use, review, dissemination, distribution or copying of this document is strictly prohibited.



### **TARIFFS**

#### AIRFREIGHT CONSIGNMENTS

#### **INWARD/ OUTWARD HANDLING CHARGES**

(For individual exhibits not exceeding 1000kg and/or 200x180x150cm) From arrival Singapore Changi Airport to exhibition booth including one-time positioning of exhibits at booth OR Reverse service after the show.

Basic handling charge: @ \$\$0.95 per kg per way, based on actual or volumetric weight, whichever is greater (Minimum charge: \$\$300.00 per consignment (HAWB) per exhibitor per way).

Airport terminal charge: @ \$\$0.15 per kg per way, based on actual or volumetric weight, whichever is greater (Minimum charge: \$\$25.00 per consignment (HAWB) per exhibitor per way)\*.

Consignment Service charge: @ \$\$75.00 per consignment per exhibitor per way (HAWB or MAWB)\* Documentation fee: @ \$\$50.00 per consignment per exhibitor per way (HAWB or MAWB)\* Communication fee: @ \$\$25.00 per consignment per exhibitor per way\*

\*Subject to 9% GST.

#### SEAFREIGHT CONSIGNMENTS

#### **INWARD/ OUTWARD HANDLING CHARGES**

(For individual exhibits not exceeding 1000kg and/or 250x220x220cm) From arrival Port of Singapore to exhibition booth including one-time positioning of exhibits at booth OR Reverse service after the show.

#### LCL consignments

Basic handling charge: @ \$\$95.00 per cbm per way (Minimum charge: @ \$\$300.00 per consignment (HBL) per exhibitor per way).

LCL Port charges (except for shipments from China): Estimated @ \$\$37.00 per cbm per way.\* LCL Port charges for China shipments: Estimated @ \$\$85.00 per cbm per way.\* Minimum Charge: 1 cbm per consignment (HBL) per exhibitor.\*

LCL forklift charge: @ \$\$95.00 per block of 3cbm or 2000kg per piece per way (Estimated).\* Shipping Line DO fee: @ \$\$225.00 per shipping DO (Applicable for Inward) (Estimated).\* Shipping Line Agency fee: @ \$\$225.00 per shipping DO (Applicable for Inward) (Estimated).\* Shipping Line BL fee: @ \$\$225.00 per shipping DO / BL (Applicable for Outward) (Estimated).\* Shipping Line Telex Release fee: @ \$\$225.00 per shipping DO / BL (Applicable for Outward) (Estimated).\*

Consignment Service charge: @ \$\$75.00 per consignment per exhibitor per way (HBL or MBL).\* Documentation fee: @ \$\$50.00 per consignment per exhibitor per way (HBL or MBL).\* Communication fee: @ \$\$25.00 per consignment per exhibitor per way.\*

Terms and Conditions: This Company is an individual member of the International Federation of Freight Forwarders Associations (FIATA). Unless otherwise agreed in writing by an officer of the Company, all transactions with the Company are subject to the FIATA Model Rules for Freight Forwarding Services as adopted by this Company (copies are available anytime from the Company upon request), which, in certain cases, exclude or limit the Company's liability for loss of or damage to goods is limited to 2 SDR per kg of the concerned goods, liability for delay is limited to the remuneration for the affected services, and liability for other type of loss is limited to SDR 10,000 for each incident. Further to those limitations the Company's liability shall in no event exceed a total annual aggregate of SDR 500,000, unless mandatory law stipulates otherwise. The information contained in this document is confidential information and may also be legally privileged, intended only for the individual or entity named as the addressee. If you are not the intended recipient you are hereby notified that any use, review, dissemination, distribution or copying of this document is strictly prohibited.



#### **FCL** consignments

Basic handling charge: @ \$\$95.00 per cbm per way Minimum charge: 20cbm/20' GP container; 40cbm/40' GP container; 46cbm/40'HC container.

Cranage for grounding/lifting of containers to facilitate unstuffing/unstuffing work: @ \$\$400.00/20' GP/lifting operation; \$\$500.00/40' HC/lifting operation.\*

Unstuffing/Stuffing of containers: @ \$\$400.00/20' GP/operation; \$\$500.00/40' GP/operation; \$\$600.00/40' HC/operation.\*

Return of empty container to container depot/Collection of empty container from container depot: @ \$\$220.00/20'/way; \$\$300.00/40'/way.\*

FCL Terminal Handling Charge: @ \$\$225.00 per 20' container & \$\$370.00 per 40' container.\* (Estimated). FCL LOLO charges: @ \$\$52.00/20' GP & \$\$82.50 per 40' GP or HC\* (Estimated). FCL Port charges: @ \$\$370.00 per 20' container & \$\$520.00 per 40' GP or HC.\* (Estimated). FCL Customs supervision fee: @ \$\$150.00 per consignment per exhibitor.\* Consignment Service charge: @ \$\$75.00 per consignment per exhibitor per way (HBL or MBL).\* Documentation fee: @ \$\$50.00 per consignment per exhibitor per way (HBL or MBL).\* Communication fee: @ \$\$25.00 per consignment per exhibitor per way.\*

Applicable for Inward only:

- Shipping Line DO fee: @ S\$225.00 per shipping DO (Applicable for Inward).\*
- Shipping Line Agency fee fee: @ \$\$225.00 per shipping DO (Applicable for Inward).\*

Applicable for Outward only:

- Shipping Line BL fee: @ S\$225.00 per shipping DO / BL (Outward).\*
- Shipping Line Telex Release fee: @ S\$225.00 per shipping DO / BL (Outward).\*
- Courier of documents: @ S\$100.00/courier pouch (Outward).\*
- SOLAS/VGM Weighing and Processing Fee (Applicable for Inward only): Effective 1ST July 2016, International Maritime Organization (IMO) has made amendments to the Safety of Life at Sea (SOLAS) convention. SOLAS will require mandatory verification on the gross weight ("VGM") of all packages/pallets/containers etc. KN Expo+Events Singapore will be arranging to weigh all FCL and LCL cargo to attain the VGM. Additional cost hereunder applies:
- 20'/40' FCL Weighing Fees & Admin Fees: @ \$\$150.00 per container.\*
- LCL Weighing Fees @ \$\$15.00 per package (min \$\$45 per consignment).\*
- SOLAS LCL Admin Fees @ \$\$35.00 per consignment.\*

NOTE: All third party charges incurred and not listed above and additional cost levied by Shipping Line/Carrier will be charged as per outlay eg, LCL CFS charges, Airport/ Seaport storage charges, Demurrage/ Detention charges, etc.) + 10% Outlay fees.\*

\*Subject to 9% GST

Terms and Conditions: This Company is an individual member of the International Federation of Freight Forwarders Associations (FIATA). Unless otherwise agreed in writing by an officer of the Company, all transactions with the Company are subject to the FIATA Model Rules for Freight Forwarding Services as adopted by this Company (copies are available anytime from the Company upon request), which, in certain cases, exclude or limit the Company's liability for loss of or damage to goods is limited to 2 SDR per kg of the concerned goods, liability for delay is limited to the remuneration for the affected services, and liability for other type of loss is limited to SDR 10,000 for each incident. Further to those limitations the Company's liability shall in no event exceed a total annual aggregate of SDR 500,000, unless mandatory law stipulates otherwise. The information contained in this document is confidential information and may also be legally privileged, intended only for the individual or entity named as the addresse. If you are not the intended recipient you are hereby notified that any use, review, dissemination, distribution or copying of this document is strictly prohibited.



#### TEMPORARY IMPORTATION HANDLING & DOCUMENTATION CHARGES

Handling of ATA carnet: @ S\$150.00 per consignment per exhibitor per way.\*

Temporary Import (TI) Bond fee: @ 1% of CIF value (Minimum charge: S\$150.00 per consignment per exhibitor)\* (Inward only).

Cancellation of TI Bond fee: @ S\$150.00 per consignment per exhibitor\* (Outward only).

Permanent Importation (9% GST on declared CIF value as assessed by Customs): As per outlay + Outlay fee (5% of outlay amount; Minimum charge: @ \$\$50.00 per consignment per exhibitor).\*

\*Subject to 9% GST

#### **COURIER SHIPMENT**

From arrival KN Expo + Events Singapore's warehouse up to delivery to exhibition booth (or as close as possible).

1kg-50kg: **\$\$75.00/consignment.** 51kg-120kg: **\$120.00/consignment.** 121kg & above: **Airfreight Basic Handling rates shall apply.** 

\*Subject to 9% GST

Pre-alert shall be sent to us indicating the Courier Airway Bill numbers, Courier Company, Name of Exhibition, your contact details for us to assist further.

#### **HEAVYLIFT SURCHARGE**

Individual exhibits in excess of 2000kg per piece and/or 250x220x220cm will incur heavy-lift surcharge (in addition to the basic handling and will be applicable for both Inward & Outward movements) 2001 to 4000kg per piece: @ \$\$40.00 per 1000kg per piece\* 4001 to 6000kg per piece: @ \$\$50.00 per 1000kg per piece\* 6001kg & beyond: Will be subject to a separate quotation\*

\*Subject to 9% GST

Exhibitors MUST check with organiser for prior approval and/or any special equipment/requirement required by venue owner. Final approval is subjected to venue owner discretion.

#### TARIFF EXCLUSION & ANY OTHER ADDITIONAL SERVICES

Below charges will be computed based on cargo volume.

• Storage of empties

- <u>ON-SITE Storage</u> (ie. <u>WITHIN</u> the space contracted by organiser at the venue): @ S\$30.00/cbm, Min S\$120.00 per consignment per exhibitor (Charged one-time under INWARD only).\*
- <u>ON-SITE Storage</u> (ie. <u>OUTSIDE</u> the space contracted by organiser at the venue): @ S\$40.00/cbm, Min S\$150.00 per consignment per exhibitor (Charged one-time under INWARD only).\*
- <u>OFF-SITE storage</u> (in <u>KN warehouse off-site</u>) during the exhibition: @ S\$40.00/cbm/week or part thereof (Minimum charge: S\$160.00/week).

Transportation (booth-KN warehouse or reverse service): @ \$\$30.00/cbm/way (Min \$\$250.00/truck/way).\*

• For exhibits destined for the exhibition, we will not charge storage for the following period: **7 Days BEFORE** the exhibition start date; and **7 Days AFTER the exhibition end date.** Storage in our warehouse BEFORE and

Terms and Conditions: This Company is an individual member of the International Federation of Freight Forwarders Associations (FIATA). Unless otherwise agreed in writing by an officer of the Company, all transactions with the Company are subject to the FIATA Model Rules for Freight Forwarding Services as adopted by this Company (copies are available anytime from the Company upon request), which, in certain cases, exclude or limit the Company's liability for Company's liability for delay is limited to the remuneration for the affected services, and liability for other type of loss is limited to SDR 10,000 for each incident. Further to those limitations the Company's liability shall in no event exceed a total annual aggregate of SDR 500,000, unless mandatory law stipulates otherwise. The information contained in this document is confidential information and may also be legally privileged, intended only for the individual or entity named as the addresse. If you are not the intended recipient you are hereby notified that any use, review, dissemination, distribution or copying of this document is strictly prohibited.



AFTER the exhibition will be chargeable at S\$30.00/cbm/week or part thereof (Minimum charge: S\$120.00/week) applies for any exhibits stored at our warehouse.

• Any Governmental License or Agency Fee applicable for Restricted/ Controlled Items (e.g. Customs, MDA, IDA, HSA, SFA, NEA, A&E, PELU, SPF & etc). Ranges between S\$150.00-S\$300.00 per application.\*

• 3<sup>rd</sup> Party charges & Shipping Line charges – Will be billed as per outlay + Outlay fee (5% of outlay amount; Minimum charge: @ \$\$50.00 per consignment per exhibitor).\*

• Handling of Perishables/High Valued/High-Sensitive/Hazardous or Dangerous Goods/Oversized cargo.

• SOLD exhibits to Local Buyer - Charges will apply for handling from exhibition stand to "free-on-truck" at venue loading bay. All duties/taxes/GST payable/disposal of debris/conversion of temporary import to permanent import fee will be for the account of the exhibitor/their appointed forwarder.

• Assembling/ Disassembling/ Re-positioning of exhibits, as per expense, signed work order.

• Disposal of empties/materials/debris/packing materials/etc..

• New packing materials for re-packing.

• Fumigation Services.

• Any Marine Transport/Exhibition Insurance.

For additional services not listed above, an individual quotation will be provided upon receipt of specific requirements.

\*Subject to 9% GST

#### **TERMS OF PAYMENT**

All invoices raised for this exhibition are due for immediate payment as per stated below:

Inward : Prior to delivery to booth.

Outward : Prior to return of exhibits to sender.

Payments can be made to Kuehne + Nagel Pte. Ltd. by bank transfer or company cheques.

Terms and Conditions: This Company is an individual member of the International Federation of Freight Forwarders Associations (FIATA). Unless otherwise agreed in writing by an officer of the Company, all transactions with the Company are subject to the FIATA Model Rules for Freight Forwarding Services as adopted by this Company (copies are available anytime from the Company upon request), which, in certain cases, exclude or limit the Company's liability is Senerally the Company's liability for delay is limited to SDR the remuneration for the affected services, and liability for type of loss is limited to SDR 10,000 for each incident. Further to those limitations the Company's liability shall in no event exceed a total annual aggregate of SDR 500,000, unless mandatory law stipulates otherwise. The information contained in this document is confidential information and may also be legally privileged, intended only for the individual or entity named as the addressee. If you are not the intended recipient you are hereby notified that any use, review, dissemination, distribution or copying of this document is strictly prohibited.